



RFP 100021586

ENGLISH
QUESTION #5 Where it is written that interpreters hold a valid certificate from a regulatory authority, does this need to be a Canadian authority?
ANSWER #5 Certification will be accepted from a regulatory authority outside of Canada.
QUESTION #6 Will you accept Association Membership as an alternative to regulatory certification?
ANSWER #6 The interpreters must hold a valid certificate or membership from a regulatory authority.
QUESTION #7 Is there a willingness to pay interpreters for the 30 minutes preparation time?
ANSWER #7 As per the section 5.0 Scope of the Statement of Work : <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Interpreter(s) <u>must join</u> training events 30 minutes prior to start time to ensure technical difficulties are addressed before the event begins. This time counts towards the paid services.
QUESTION #8 I was just working on a proposal for this bid with the Nov 24 deadline in my schedule, and when I reviewed the amendment, I noticed that the deadline has been moved forward by 10 days? Is there any way you can move that back to the original date? I can see there have only been 3 downloads of the amendment versus the original 24 for English, so I am certain I am not the only one who was not aware.



Employment and
Social Development Canada

Emploi et
Développement social Canada

ANSWER #8

We will honour the November 24 deadline and accept any proposals sent by the original deadline.